GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF PORTS, SHIPPING AND WATERWAYS

RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 315
ANSWERED ON 04.02.2025

SHIPYARD AND SHIP REPAIR CENTRE AT POOVAR IN KERALA
315. SHRI HARIS BEERAN:
Will the Minister of PORTS, SHIPPING AND WATERWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government has sanctioned a shipyard and ship repair centre at Poovar inKerala;
(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether Government of Kerala submitted any proposal in this regard; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF PORTS, SHIPPING AND WATERWAYS
(SHRI SARBANANDA SONOWAL)

(a) No.
(b) Does not arise.
(c) No.
(d) Does not arise.
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